NOTICE TO MARINERS



No. 31.1 of 2018

BULLOCK HARBOUR STORM DAMAGE

Mariners and members of the public are advised that Bullock Harbour sustained structural damage during Storm Emma (2018).

The eastern end of the quay wall sustained damage making the area unsafe for public use and access. All persons should be guided by the signage and stay clear of the northeast end of the harbour wall.

Mariners approaching from seaward should not attempt to land by the damaged quay wall or ladders.

Repair works commenced in November 2018 and are programmed to continue until the end of January 2019.



Bullock Harbour viewed from Google Earth © Google

Harbour Master Captain Michael McKenna Updated 29 November 2018 Masters, Owners, Agents, Charterers, Marinas, Yacht Clubs and Recreational Boaters should ensure that the contents of this Notice are made known to the Persons in Charge of their vessels or craft. All Notice To Mariners can be found on the Dublin Port Company website www.dublinport.ie/information-centre/notice-to-mariners

